A HRENRI A 28 TRET P, e 1 4D29G31 Seulibl
IREE A

M RS AT 4D29G31 SEIMAL RIS, AZIEMI LR N2

1. HP RSV S kRS .

2. JireE FAE H P A S .

3. Pl E A R AR

A H A IR YE 2019 BTG . 25 AIBETE B & A B
Ik

2019 4 10 A

PREFACE

This catalogue is published with the aim of offering convenience to the

customers. It includes all parts of the engine model 4D29G31.
On placing orders for the parts of 4D29G31 engine, the customers are

requested to offer the following notes :

1.The model of your engine and its serial number.

2.The part number indicated in this catalogue.

3.The name and quantity of the part required.

Drawing of the parts in this catalogue are made according to the design in

2019.Further changes of the design will be reflected in the next edition.

October/2019






H x

Contents
LA LA B4 Engine block assembly and accessory.........ovveveveevveveveeeeeennen. 1
2. [ MBS AL Cylinder head and valve system assembly............... 4
3. IEM 5L 5h 5 % Timing gear train assembly..........cccooveveeeeeeceeeeene 7
4, HIKFEE L Oil SUMP @SSEMDIY.......oovieiceeieeeee et 11
5. JEZEEF L Piston and connecting rod assembly............c..cccocuene.n. 13
6. M4l Crankshaft assembly...........ccccoooeeveeveeeeeeeeeeeee e 15
7. KEEAL  Flywheel assembly.........oocoooiieiiiiiiiiciie e 17
8. HHEA AL Intake,exhaust @asSeMDBIY.........ccvivveeveeeieeeieeee e 19
9. UL B AR Cylinder head cover and nameplate assembly............ 21
10. RELTCEE FlyWheel ROUSING......cviviviieeieteeieeeececeetceeeet et 23
11. BRI RS0 Fuel supply system assembly.........ccveveveeeeeveeeeeecceeresenene. 25
12, RN Circuit group assembly........oocvieieeeriieeeeeieeeeee e 27
13. HLIHZE RS Oil pump assembly........c.c.eeiveveeeveeeeeeeeeeeee et 29
14. FLIHPETE 22 5L AL Ol filter assembBly.....cvivcvee e 31
15, XUSH L Fan @SSEMDBIY...ueveveeeeeveee ettt ettt 33
16. TKIZ ISV Water PUMIP...ceceiiceeceececeececeece ettt ettt 35
17. TTIREE B Thermostat assembBIY......c.ceeveveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee et 37
18. ACFNHLELK  Starter assembly......coocviviiieieeeeiee e 39
19. KHEML L K7 5 % Generator and belt assembly.......coveveveeeevieiveeieeeeanee, 41



1 HUA S A Ff#4Engine block assembly and accessory

|<
m| .,,.I!:I!u\l\l



B % K Bt Engine block assembly and accessory

75 ltem %5 Part No. ey Description $E Qty| %7 remark
1 GB/T119.1-16 h8x20 #4 16 h8x20 Pin 16 h8x20 2
2 490B-01004 AL AT R Cylinder head gasket 1
3 485-01100 TBOK 1B Drain valve unit 1
4 A490BZL-09009 Hi# 10 Copper gasket 10 1
5 490B-21002 VBN £ Plug screw 1
6 490B-01075-1 TR A Oil pressure gauge sensor 1
7 4D32XG30-28500 i 2l P T A R R Crankshaft speed sensor 1
8 GBT119.18-h8X20 4 8 h8x20 Pin 8 h8x20 2
9 GBT9074.17-M8X25 12 M8x25 Bolt M8x25 5
10 C490BPG-01024 Ja A Rear oil seal block 1
11 490B-01025 =Rl ES iy Rear oil seal block gasket 1
12 490B-01022A mhid bR CFD Lower crankshaft thrust plate 2
13 490B-01026A th b (1D Upper crankshaft thrust plate 2
14 490B-01033 TR T Lower main bearing shell 5
15 490B-01034 FHIL L Upper main bearing shell 5
16 490B-01027 ] 4 2E Plug 1
17 NC485BZL-19008 i 2 ] Copper washer 2
18 A498BZ-01029 R E Plug screw 2
19 490BPG-15100A RN L Right engine bracket 1
20 |GBT-9074.17-M10X30 2H M10x30 Bolt M10x30 8
21 490B-01011 HEKE Water inlet pipe 1
22 490B-01012A KB R Water inlet pipe gasket 1




WLk &8 % L Bt Engine block assembly and accessory

5 ltem %5 Part No. s Description Ko Qty| %7 remark
23 4D27G40-01100 MU T4 Engine block processing fittings 1
24 498BPG-15200-12 KRNI LB Left engine bracket 1
25 490B-01029 IRZE R1/8 Plug screw R1/8 4
26 4D29G31-01005 ik Cylinder liner 4
27 4E30RG40-01006 SR EHKE A Cylinder liner sealing ring 8
28 4E30RG40-01007 ST EHKIE B Cylinder liner sealing ring 4




2551 3% MBS WM Cylinder head and valve system assembly




S # KRS N Cylinder head and valve system assembly

5 Item X5 Part No. LK Description K& Qty| %7E remark
1 490B-03200 VRS A Valve rocker arm part 1
2 4D27T731-03017 i ER Ty Bolt 4
3 4D27731-03016 M 2% 1 A Pressure plate 4
4 490B-01003A SELEIERE (L) Bolt 4
5 GB/T5782-M10X65 124 M10X65 Bolt M10X65 4
6 GB 93-10 g 10 Washer 10 8
7 GB/T97.1-10 #HE 10 Washer 10 4
8 490B-01002A AL RRE (HD Bolt 14
9 4D27G31-55001 AR ZE Glow plug 4
10 490B-06003 STHER Push rod 8
11 490B-06002 ki Push tappet 8
12 GB/T1096-C8x7x22 e 30 S Key 1
13 495B-06001 P Camshaft 1
14 490B-02008 P A L EHERR Thrust plate for camshaft 1
15 GB/T9074.17-M8X18 2 M8X18 Bolt M8X18 2
16 4D27T31-03100-1 AL AU T A Cylinder head machining parts 1
17 490B-03009-2 mHE Hoisting bracket 2
18 GB/T9074.17-M8X20 2k M8X20 Bolt M8X20 9
19 4D27G31-55100-1 HL AR A T Glow plug connecting line 1
20 490B-03013-1 J i i Ao 2 Gasket 1
21 490B-03012-1 J U Rear cover 1
22 490B-03011 TR T PR Lower seat,valve spring 8




S %K SHM Cylinder head and valve system assembly

75 ltem %5 Part No. 2K Description & Qty| %V remarld
23 490B-03014 bria il Intake valve 4
24 490B-03015 HA Exhaust valve 4
25 490B-03004 AREIES Valve spring,outer 8
26 490B-03005 KITWEE Valve spring,inner 8
27 490B-03006 S8k Split valve retainer 16
28 490B-03007 SIE B Valve spring seat,upper 8
29 A490BZL-03016 ST E W Oil seal 8
30 A498B-03001 AR B R A Stud 4
31 GB/T6170-M10 125 M10 Nut M10 4




3. 1B 4% 3 2 B Timing gear train assembly

- o ~ O o fop — - o R
o o _ c o o> o Sy L
— — — [\ o o MR LS LS e
L <O T
[y S YD O LD
— O O

> O O

\
==

*

T
C “
(S
.

— O W ="
9 ) = 7\~ — oo o =2
\- g — ﬂ\\ Enq“u — - < = W
i oy N\ =4
i ~ o e —
) v “ g
A \ =
o ) ) /e‘g“
oo [\— — — NS
g
— OO > <>
o = o O =1
O D> =T L ©
— — OO O O
~r
O O O O = O 0o O
e ad U o o> ~r - ~r
- N (]

[



1EI % AE 3 S % Timing gear train assembly

F5 ltem {85 Part No. EA Description K Qty| %7F remark
1 GB/T5783-M8x30 1%#e M8x30 Bolt M8x30 10
2 GB93-8 P 8 Washer 8 39
3 GBI/T97.1-8 g 8 Washer 8 36
4 490BPG-16001 IR = 5 Timing gear housing cover 1
5 490B-16035 HIRGES] Front oil seal 1
6 490B-16012 ekt Timing pointer 1
7 QC/T385-M20x1.5 I2%E M20x1.5 Plug screw M20x1.5 1
8 JB982-20 g 20 Washer 20 1
9 GB/T5782-M8x80 1% M8x80 Bolt M8x80 2
10 GB/T5783-M8x20 12H M8x20 Bolt M8x20 4
1 490BPG-82014 TREARAT Adjustment screw 1
12 GB/T6171-M8x1 IR M8x1 Nut M8x1 1
13 490BPG-82008 VO 5 K 7 Hydraulic pump bearing cover 1
14 490BPG-82009A MR R Bearing cover gasket 1
15 490BPG-16002A IERF R = A Timing gear housing cover gasket 1
16 GB/T5783-M8x16 1% M8x16 Bolt M8x16 1
17 490B-02012-1 P U e R AR ldler gear shaft plate 1
18 GB/T5782-M8x60 2 M8x60 Bolt M8x60 2
19 490BPG-02100 VR B R Fuel injection pipe welding unit 1
20 GB/T5782-M8x40 2 M8x40 Bolt M8x40 1
21 490BPG-82003 JEH Thick washer 1
22 GB/T5782-M8x70 2# M8x70 Bolt M8x70 8
23 GB/T119.1-8- h8x20 74 8-h8x20- Pin 8-h8x20 3




IERH G5 AE 30 S A% Timing gear train assembly

F5 ltem %5 Part No. K Description i Qty| %7 remark
24 GB/T5782-M12x45 12FE M12x45 Bolt M12x45 1
25 GB859-12 fE 12 Washer 12 1
26 490B-02011 I I BN A R AR Camshaft timing gear plate 1
27 490BPG-02009 AL IR R Camshaft timing gear 1
28 490BPG-02006 IER P e Timing idler gear 1
29 GB/T5782-M8x50 2F M8x50 Bolt M8x50 3
30 490BPG-82006 TEAR U5 S il A AR Bridge gear bearing baffle 1
31 490BPG-82001 JEAR Plate 1
32 GB/T297-30207 WA 30207 Rolling bearing 30207 2
33 490BPG-02003 % 2% I B 5 Fuel injection pump timing gear 1
34 490BPG-82007-6 IR 5% Hydraulic pump gear 1
35 GB/T276-6009 W& 6009 Rolling bearing 6009 2
36 GB893.1-75 4 75 Circlip 75 1
37 490BPG-82005 MR i Bridge gear shaft 1
38 490BPG-82004 UK avsEiy Bridge gear 1
39 490B-02005 IER iR A Timing idle gear bush 1
40 490B-02004 TE I 5 Timing idle gear shaft 1
41 490BPG-02007 iyl 1 P i Crankshaft timing gear 1
42 GB/T5783-M8x25 12Fe M8x25 Bolt M8x25 8
43 490BPG-16003 IER = Timing gear housing 1
44 GB/T5782-M8x40 1% M8x40 Bolt M8x40 1
45 490BPG-16009A IERT R E Ry Timing gear housing gasket 1
46 490BPG-82010A BRI R Spacer plate gasket 1




IER Y% 30 % Timing gear train assembly

F5 ltem %5 Part No. K Description i Qty| %7 remark
47 490BPG-82011 CHEEAR Spacer plate 1
48 490BPG-82012A R Hydraulic pump gasket 1
49 490BPG-82013A Ui End cover 1
50 GB93-10 JE 10 Washer 10 2
51 GB/T5784-M10x45 124 M10x45 Bolt M10x45 2
59 490B-16008A T S 2 8 Fuel injection pump connecting 1

flange gasket
53 A498B-16004-2 R 2 Fuel injection pump connecting 1
flange
54 GB898-GM8x25 12 GM8x25 Stud GM8x25 3
55 GB/T6170-M8 2R M8 Nut M8 3

10




4 K5 Oil sump assembly




HIEFE SR Oil sump assembly

FF5 ltem %5 Part No. B2 Description KB Qty|#57E remark
1 490B-07200 ML b R Oil dipstick unit 1
2 490B-07002-2 MR T Oil pan gasket 1
3 4D27G31-07100 R ST Oil pan welding unit 1

12




necting rod assembly

5.7% ZE &M = ) Piston and con




TEFEEFF B Piston and connecting rod assembly

F5 ltem %5 Part No. SRR Description K Qty| %7E remark
1 4D29G31-04002 F—ERH Top compression ring 4
2 4D29G31-04003 FESH Second compression ring 4
3 4D29G31-04100 MHEZN Oil ring 4
4 490B-04013 TR Piston pin retainer 8
5 4D29G31-04001 G2 Piston 4
6 4D29G31-04004 T4 Piston pin 4
7 490B-04201 BV IRIN Connecting rod 4
8 490B-04005A BT Connecting rod bush 4
9 490B-04007A AT P Connecting rod bearing 8

10 490B-04202 R Connecting rod cap 4
1 490B-04009 IR Connecting rod bolt 8

14






il & Crankshaft assembly

F5 ltem {85 Part No. EA Description K Qty| %7F remark
1 GB/T1096-C12x8x63 it C12x8x63 Key C12x8x63 1
2 4D27XG30-05004 ith Crankshaft 1
3 4D32XG30-05005 i (558 Crankshaft signal panel 1
4 GB/T70.3-M6x12 IRE] M6x12 Screw M6x12 3
5 GB/T119.1-6 m6x12 # 6 m6x12 Pin 6 m6x12 1
3 GB/T119.1-10 h8x24 £ 10 h8x24 Pin 10 h8x24 1

16




7. K# A% Flywheel assembly

17



KL Flywheel assembly

F5 Item 5 Part No. AR Description HE Qty| % ¥F remark
1 490B-05002 AR AR Flywheel bolt 6
2 490B-05001-1 RECIERE ORI Washer for flywheel bolt 3
3 GB/T276-6302-2Z | ix3hHi7%& 6302-2Z Rolling bearing 6302-2Z 1
4 490B-13006-2 AR £ P Bearing circlip 1
5 GB/T119.1-6 m6x16 £ m6x16 Pin 6 m6x16 3
6 490B-05101-41 i Flywheel ring gear unit 1
7 490B-05102 wE P Flywheel 1

18




15
| 4

13

8. HEHES M Intake,exhaust assembly

19



HHEA R Intake,exhaust assembly

F5 ltem 4= Part No. AR Description K Qty| %7E remark
1 GB/T9074_17-M8x25 12 M8x25 Bolt M8x25 4
2 490B-09003-7 HREE Intake connecting pipe 1
3 490B-09004 B TR Intake connecting pipe gasket 1
4 490B-09001A AR Intake pipe gasket 4
5 GB/T9074_17-M8x30 12 M8x30 Bolt M8x30 8
6 490B-09002-5 HRE Intake pipe 1
7 490B-03003 HA BT Exhaust gasket 4
8 GB899-AM8x28-10_9 I2FE M8x28 Stud M8x28 8
9 GB93-8 T AE M8 Spring washer M8 8
10 GB51-M8 IEEE M8 Nut M8 8
11 490B-08001-3 HAE Exhaust pipe 1
12 490B-08002-3 HA R A 4 Exhaust manifold gasket 1
13 GB898-AM10x1x30-10_9 BEFE M10x1x30 Stud M10x1x30 2
14 GB/T6171-M10x1 R M10 Nut M10 2
15 GB/T6173-M10x1 R M10 Nut M10 2

20



9./ {5 55 K g4 L i Cylinder head cover and nameplate assembly

21



AL 55 BB N S B LR Cylinder head cover assembly

5 Item 5 Part No. 2R Description HE Qty| %3F remark
1 4D32YG30-11200 T 1 &5 Cap 1
2 4D27G31-11100-3 AL i R A Cylinder head cover !
3 4D27G40-11009-1 EhR Nameplate 1
4 4D32YG30-11004 AL R AR Rubber pad !
5 4D27G31-11005-1 WEE Breather pipe 1
6 4D32XG30-34015 B Hold hoop 1

22




10. K#&52 = 5 Flywheel housing

23



k# TR Flywheel housing

75 ltem %5 Part No. ey Description $E Qty| %7 remark
1 GB/T5782-M12x35 2 M12x35 Bolt M12x35 4
2 GB93-12 15 12 Washer 12 6
3 GB/T120.1-10x26 #4 10x26 Pin 10x26 2
4 GB/T70.1-M12x45 25T M12x45 Bolt M12x45 2
5 490B-13001A KETE Flywheel housing 1
6 490B-13003 ML 5 Observation hole cover 1
7 GB93-6 i 6 Washer 6 2
8 GB/T5783-M6x12 12 M6x12 Bolt M6x12 2
9 GB/T119.1-10-h8x24 #4 10-h8x24 Pin 10-h8x24 2
10 490BPG-01045 oLl | O-ring 1

24




1M BRI 248 Fuel supply system assembly

25



BRim M 24 Fuel supply system assembly

F5 ltem {85 Part No. EA Description S Qty| %7F remark
1 4D27G40-02015 weRER g |TUe! ection pUT timing gear shaft
2 GB93-6 e 6 Washer 6 6
3 GB/T5783-M6x16 1% M6x16 Bolt M6x16 6
4 4D29G31-21100 4t VE 52 Fully electroni:uarlrl]);controlled VE 1
5 Q673B-D12 A7 BB R4 D12 Hose clamp D12 1
6 4D27G31-25100 W5 1 45 ] S Injector leak-off pipe 1
7 4D27G40-22100-1 iR Fuel injector 4
8 Q673B-D12 A7 BRI R4 D12 Hose clamp D12 8
9 498B-25002 5% 2% [ il Injector leak-off pipe 3
10 490B-01076B ST BT A AR Fuel filter plate 1
11 GB/T9074.17-M8x25 2 M8x25 Bolt M8x25 2
12 XC4D25Q3U-25001 3 45 (B S 7 Jrs Fuel injector oil cap 1
13 4D27G31-23000 e e Y High pressure fuel tube assembly 1
14 4D27G31-24100 SRR T A Fuel filter 1
15 490B-25401-4 ek Into the tubing connector 1
16 | 4p2rGat-25200 | uimEws e | oI SUPRY LR fom elfiterto |y
17 GB/T9074.17-M8x30 12 M8x30 Bolt M8x30 2

26



12.2k R M ECUJE & Circuit group and ECU assembly

27



2GR % ECU & Circuit group and ECU assembly

F5 ltem {85 Part No. EA Description K Qty| %7F remark
1 4D27G40-28200A RENPLLEIR Circuit group 1
2 4D27G31-28204 e Circuit group bracket 1
3 4D327T31-28203 oY SR Circuit group bracket 2
4 4D27G31-28202 o RN Circuit group bracket 1
5 4D27G31-28203 oY SR Circuit group bracket 1
6 4D32G40-28100 ECU ECU 1

28




13.HLiH %R & & Oil pump assembly

29



HLith %% 5 B Oil pump assembly

F5 ltem {85 Part No. EA Description K Qty| %7F remark
1 490B-31000A HLH 2 2 B Oil pump assembly 1
2 GB/T9074.17-M8x28 12F: M8x28 Bolt M8x28 1
3 GB899-AM8x45 12k AM8x45 Stud AM8x45 4
4 GB/T97.1-8 e 8 Washer 8 4
5 GB93-8 g 8 Washer 8 4
6 GB/T6170-M8 IEE M8 Nut M8 4
7 490B-31006 IR R Oil strainer gasket 1
8 490B-31100A WU IE S 1 Oil strainer unit 1
9 490B-33005A Hl R Oil outlet pipe flange gasket 1
10 490B-33000 BB i i Oil pipeline assembly 1
11 GB/T9074.17-M8x20 1% M8x20 Bolt M8x20 1

30




embly

14 ML JETS 78 = Ak Oil filter ass




HLith &7 5 56k Oil filter assembly

F5 ltem {85 Part No. EA Description K Qty| %7F remark
1 490B-01073B WS E AR A Qil filter gasket 1
2 490B-32000B WL T 25 2 B Qil filter assembly 1
3 GB/T9074.17-M8x50 2R M8x50 Bolt M8x50 1
4 | GB/T9074.17-M8x35 U2 M8x35 Bolt M8x35 1

32







UK Fan assembly

75 ltem %5 Part No. ey Description $E Qty| %7 remark
1 GB/T5782-M8x75 2 M8x75 Bolt M8x75 4
2 GB93-8 #pE 8 Washer 8 4
3 GB/T97.1-8 P 8 Washer 8 4
4 490B-41100-6 R Fan 1
5 490B-41003-3 JR e Hu Fan block 1

34




17 K2R B Water pump

35



KE B Water pump

75 ltem X5 Part No. LR Description $E Qty| %7 remark
1 GB/T5782-M8x55 2 M8x55 Bolt M8x55 3
2 GB93-8 #pE 8 Washer 8 3
3 GB/T97.1-8 P 8 Washer 8 3
4 490B-42100 IKFE Water pump 1
5 490B-42005-1 KEER T Water pump gasket 1
6 490B-42006 TK SRR Water pump clapboard 1
7 490B-42007-1 IR R R Water pump clapboard gasket 1

36




18. iR #% 5L i Thermostat assembly

37



TR A

Thermostat assembly

75 ltem X5 Part No. A5 Description Qt% re%n?a‘frk
1 XCB9074.17-M8x28-X| 1Bt H A& 1F M8x28 (/)h3k) Bolt M8x28 3
2 490B-43001 TR A Thermostat cover 1
3 490B-43003-1 R A A Thermostat cover gasket 1
4 490B-43002 R Thermostat 1
5 4D32XG30-43100 RS Thermostat housing 1
6 490B-43005-1 TR A RS Thermostat housing gasket 1
7 490B-43009-1 IR AR IR Temperature gauge sensor 1
8 490B-43008 IXJE NPT3/8 Plug NPT3/8 2
9 4K41ZT31-37040 KR AR A Water temperature sensor 1
10 GB97.1-8 1 8 Washer 8 4
11 GB/93-8 8 Spring washer 8 4
12 GB/T5782- M8x35 2k M8x35 Bolt M8x35 3
13 GB/T5782- M8x50 2 M8x50 Bolt M8x50 1
14 JB/T8870-d29 WE4E d29 Hose clamp d29 2
15 490B-43007 /NMEFRKE Water pipe 1

38




19.EENHL A K Starter assembly

39



EBIPLE L Starter assembly

F5 ltem {85 Part No. ey Description K Qty| %7F remark
1 490B-51000 gl Starter 1
2 GB93-12 P 12 Washer 2
3 GB/T5783-M12x28 124 M12x28 Bolt M12x28 2

40




20. % ML 2 7 2 % Generator and belt assembly

\V
L E

i’ﬂ.— - =

41



R ALK B % Generator and belt assembly

75 ltem %5 Part No. LK Description $E Qty| %7 remark
1 GB/T6170-M10 =R M10 Nut M10 1
2 GB93-10 5 10 Washer 10 1
3 GB/T9074.17-M10X22 2 M10x22 Bolt M10x22 2
4 4D27G31-53002 KL Generator bracket 1
5 490BPG-05200 iidh V i fe Crankshaft V-belt 1
6 490B-05008 1 V/ i S K IR A Crankshaft V-belt bolt 1
7 GB/T5782-M10X85 12 M10x85 Bolt M10x85 1
8 GB/T5782-M8X70 12 M8x70 Bolt M8x70 1
9 GB93-8 #[E 8 Washer 8 1
10 GB97.1-8 gl 8 Washer 8 1
1" GB/T5783-M8X30 122 M8x30 Bolt M8x30 1
12 C490B-52009 P [E Washer 1
13 4D27G31-53001-1 KSR Adjusting lever for generator 1
14 490B-41002 X B Fan pulley 1
15 490B-41001 KB A AV15x1036Li Fan belt AV15x1036Li 1
16 4D27T30-52000-8 7o B B Charging generator 1

42



43





